(1) FRANCHISE FEE & GROSS RECEIPTS F (213,941,709) 54,223,526 (213,941,709) 54,223,526
(1) FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI F 210,547,911 (53,363,368) 210,547,911 (53,363,368)
(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 241,913 (61,313) 224,701 (56,950)
(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 3,502,890 (887,807) 3,265,429 (827,623)
(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (114,431) 29,003 (106,674) 27,036
(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F 98,748 (25,028) 92,054 (23,331)
(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F  14,122,637  12,772,139
(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 1,226,274 (310,799) 1,143,145 (289,730)
(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F  (7,940,457)  (7,561,613)

Total (39,368,830) 16,160,210 (42,218,036) 15,910,687

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI
(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI
(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSC
System Retail

Notes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
End of Period Rate of Return ‐ Rate Base Page 1 of 3
Jul‐18

Plant in Service Accum Depr &
Amort

Net Plant in
Service

Future Use &
Appd Unrecov

Plant

Const Work in
Progress Net Utility Plant Working Capital Total Period End

Rate Base

System Per Books $16,514,859,487 $5,662,841,115 $10,852,018,372 $132,508,790 $1,904,873,330 $12,889,400,492 $1,730,719,012 $14,620,119,504
Regulatory Base - Retail $14,971,442,965 $5,251,789,890 $9,719,653,075 $116,359,912 $1,698,145,941 $11,534,158,927 $1,688,211,026 $13,222,369,953

FPSC Adjustments
ARO (23,120,519) (17,742,278) (5,378,241)   (5,378,241) 3,530,349 (1,847,892)
ECCR (28,680,102) (18,730,332) (9,949,770)   (9,949,770) (17,549,837) (27,499,607)
ECRC (178,371,441) (23,384,014) (154,987,426)  (56,162,701) (211,150,127) (6,910,780) (218,060,907)
FUEL (26,662,769) (26,158,534) (504,236)   (504,236) (1,104,572) (1,608,808)
CCR   (132,906,115) (132,906,115)
NUCLEAR   (90,648,060) (90,648,060)
Net Clause Under Recovery   (201,384,983) (201,384,983)
Derivatives   (250,871) (250,871)
Employee Related   370 370
Investments Earning a Return   (187,011,877) (187,011,877)
Jobbing Accounts   (647,920) (647,920)
Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous (45,989,394) (37,724,075) (8,265,319) (87,379,077)  (95,644,397) 90,283,613 (5,360,783)
CWIP - AFUDC   (1,134,923,899) (1,134,923,899)  (1,134,923,899)
Imputed Off Balance Sheet Obligations   651,642,295 651,642,295
Capital Lease (117,173,273)  (117,173,273)   (117,173,273) 119,145,084 1,971,811
SCRC   (141,738,890) (141,738,890)

Total FPSC Adjustments (419,997,497) (123,739,232) (296,258,265) (87,379,077) (1,191,086,600) (1,574,723,942) 84,447,806 (1,490,276,136)
FPSC Adjusted 14,551,445,467 5,128,050,658 9,423,394,810 28,980,835 507,059,340 9,959,434,985 1,772,658,832 11,732,093,817

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
End of Period ‐ Income Statement Page 2 of 3
Jul‐18

Operating
Revenues

Fuel & Net
Interchange O&M Other Depr & Amort Taxes Other than

Income
Income Taxes

Current
Deferred Income

Tax (Net)
Investment Tax

Credit (Net)

Gain/Loss on
Disposition &

Other

Total Operating
Expenses

Net Operating
Income

System Per Books 4,695,777,625 1,965,113,515 861,320,534 530,316,332 360,762,952 (287,655,130) 476,466,061 (57,396)  3,906,266,868 789,510,756
Regulatory Base - Retail 4,434,232,906 1,865,038,409 814,273,179 494,426,038 347,296,177 (229,667,069) 408,457,823 (51,986)  3,699,772,572 734,460,334

FPSC Adjustments
ECCR (110,001,389)  (101,084,720) (5,656,701)  (826,239)   (107,567,659) (2,433,729)
ECRC (58,339,010)  (30,738,919) (9,581,173) (1,300,482) (4,237,288)   (45,857,862) (12,481,148)
FUEL (1,497,844,983) (1,493,158,263) (1,082,565)   (913,473)   (1,495,154,301) (2,690,682)
CCR (399,925,618) (371,880,146) (287,946) (19,570,055)  (2,075,114)   (393,813,262) (6,112,356)
NUCLEAR (50,534,735)  (90,028) (48,042,995)  (608,714)   (48,741,737) (1,792,998)
Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous   11,437,287  (2,898,780)   8,538,507 (8,538,507)
Corporate Aircraft Allocation   (2,166,135)   549,007   (1,617,128) 1,617,128
Franchise Fee & Gross Receipts (213,941,709)   (54,223,526)   (54,223,526) (159,718,183)
Franchise Fees & Gross Rec Tax - TOI   (210,547,911) 53,363,368   (157,184,543) 157,184,543
Gain/Loss on Disposition & Other   56,950   (224,701) (167,751) 167,751
Inst./Promotional Advertising   (3,265,429)   827,623   (2,437,806) 2,437,806
Miscellaneous Interest Expense   106,674   (27,036)   79,637 (79,637)
Remove Assoc/Organization Dues   (92,054)   23,331   (68,723) 68,723
Parent Debt Adjustment   (12,772,139)   (12,772,139) 12,772,139
Directors & Officers Premium   (1,143,145)   289,730   (853,415) 853,415
Interest Synchronization - FPSC   7,561,613   7,561,613 (7,561,613)

Total FPSC Adjustments (2,330,587,444) (1,865,038,409) (139,844,267) (71,413,637) (211,848,393) (15,910,687)   (224,701) (2,304,280,095) (26,307,349)
FPSC Adjusted 2,103,645,462  674,428,912 423,012,400 135,447,784 (245,577,756) 408,457,823 (51,986) (224,701) 1,395,492,477 708,152,985

(a) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the System NOI by  76,390,511 pretax
(b) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the Jurisdictional NOI by  68,035,802 pretax

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
End of Period Rate of Return ‐ Adjustment Page 3 of 3
Jul‐18

Notes Rate Base Adjustments P=ProForma F=FPSC System Retail

ARO F (1,847,892) (1,847,892)
ECCR F (27,499,607) (27,499,607)
ECRC F (232,893,536) (218,060,907)
FUEL F (1,647,432) (1,608,808)
CCR F (133,639,571) (132,906,115)
NUCLEAR F (90,199,056) (90,648,060)
Net Clause Under Recovery F (201,384,983) (201,384,983)

[…]

(2) CORPORATE AIRCRAFT ALLOCATION F 2,323,656 (588,931) 2,166,135 (549,007)
(1) FRANCHISE FEE & GROSS RECEIPTS F (213,941,709) 54,223,526 (213,941,709) 54,223,526
(1) FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI F 210,547,911 (53,363,368) 210,547,911 (53,363,368)
(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 241,913 (61,313) 224,701 (56,950)
(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 3,502,890 (887,807) 3,265,429 (827,623)
(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (114,431) 29,003 (106,674) 27,036
(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F 98,748 (25,028) 92,054 (23,331)
(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F  14,122,637  12,772,139
(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 1,226,274 (310,799) 1,143,145 (289,730)
(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F  (7,940,457)  (7,561,613)

Total (39,368,830) 16,160,210 (42,218,036) 15,910,687

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890‐EI, Order No. PSC 92‐0208‐FOF‐EI
(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI
(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

System Retail
Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSCNotes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average ‐ Capital Structure Page 1 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Jul‐18

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 5,575,658,955 5,042,478,278 (605,074,130) 621,119,441 5,058,523,589 44.28% 9.50% 4.21% 10.50% 4.65% 11.50% 5.09%
Long Term Debt 5,669,110,988 5,126,993,821 (615,215,606)  4,511,778,216 39.50% 4.82% 1.90% 4.82% 1.90% 4.82% 1.90%
Short Term Debt * (189,590,939) (171,461,024) 20,574,532 (38,873,250) (189,759,741) (1.66%) 1.02% (0.02%) 1.02% (0.02%) 1.02% (0.02%)
Customer Deposits

Active 200,905,395 200,905,395 (24,107,721)  176,797,674 1.55% 2.32% 0.04% 2.32% 0.04% 2.32% 0.04%
Inactive 1,869,053 1,869,053 (224,278)  1,644,775 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  7,552,580 6,830,353 (819,611)  6,010,742 0.05% 7.29% 0.00% 7.82% 0.00% 8.35% 0.00%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,790,108,437 2,523,300,169 (302,784,379) (362,084,582) 1,858,431,208 16.27%

Total 14,055,614,467 12,730,916,045 (1,527,651,192) 220,161,610 11,423,426,463 100.00%  6.13%  6.58%  7.02%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books
Retail Per

Books
Pro Rata

Adjustments
Specific

Adjustments
Adjusted

Retail
Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period ‐ Capital Structure Page 2 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Jul‐18

Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 5,967,380,433 5,285,398,141 (675,492,940) 571,283,246 5,181,188,447 44.16% 9.50% 4.20% 10.50% 4.64% 11.50% 5.08%
Long Term Debt 6,127,378,802 5,427,111,090 (693,604,365)  4,733,506,724 40.35% 4.46% 1.80% 4.46% 1.80% 4.46% 1.80%
Short Term Debt * (311,014,759) (275,470,426) 35,206,114 (76,723,494) (316,987,806) (2.70%) 0.60% (0.02%) 0.60% (0.02%) 0.60% (0.02%)
Customer Deposits

Active 199,052,223 199,052,223 (25,439,592)  173,612,631 1.48% 2.35% 0.03% 2.35% 0.03% 2.35% 0.03%
Inactive 2,200,669 2,200,669 (281,253)  1,919,416 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  9,341,260 8,273,693 (1,057,408)  7,216,285 0.06% 7.09% 0.00% 7.62% 0.00% 8.14% 0.01%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,908,164,218 2,575,804,564 (329,197,111) (294,969,334) 1,951,638,119 16.64%

Total 14,902,502,845 13,222,369,953 (1,689,866,555) 199,590,419 11,732,093,817 100.00%  6.02%  6.46%  6.90%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-PointSystem Per
Books

Retail Per
Books

Pro Rata
Adjustments

Specific
Adjustments

Adjusted
Retail

Cap
Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average ‐ Capital Structure Page 3 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
Jul‐18

Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 5,575,658,955 5,042,478,278 (605,074,130) 621,119,441 5,058,523,589 44.28% 9.50% 4.21% 10.50% 4.65% 11.50% 5.09%
Long Term Debt 5,669,110,988 5,126,993,821 (615,215,606)  4,511,778,216 39.50% 4.82% 1.90% 4.82% 1.90% 4.82% 1.90%
Short Term Debt * (189,590,939) (171,461,024) 20,574,532 (38,873,250) (189,759,741) (1.66%) 1.02% (0.02%) 1.02% (0.02%) 1.02% (0.02%)
Customer Deposits

Active 200,905,395 200,905,395 (24,107,721)  176,797,674 1.55% 2.32% 0.04% 2.32% 0.04% 2.32% 0.04%
Inactive 1,869,053 1,869,053 (224,278)  1,644,775 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  7,552,580 6,830,353 (819,611)  6,010,742 0.05% 7.29% 0.00% 7.82% 0.00% 8.35% 0.00%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,790,108,437 2,523,300,169 (302,784,379) (362,084,582) 1,858,431,208 16.27%

Total 14,055,614,467 12,730,916,045 (1,527,651,192) 220,161,610 11,423,426,463 100.00%  6.13%  6.58%  7.02%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-PointSystem Per
Books

Retail Per
Books

Pro Rata
Adjustments

Specific
Adjustments

Adjusted
Retail

Cap
Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period ‐ Capital Structure Page 4 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
Jul‐18

Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 5,967,380,433 5,285,398,141 (675,492,940) 571,283,246 5,181,188,447 44.16% 9.50% 4.20% 10.50% 4.64% 11.50% 5.08%
Long Term Debt 6,127,378,802 5,427,111,090 (693,604,365)  4,733,506,724 40.35% 4.46% 1.80% 4.46% 1.80% 4.46% 1.80%
Short Term Debt * (311,014,759) (275,470,426) 35,206,114 (76,723,494) (316,987,806) (2.70%) 0.60% (0.02%) 0.60% (0.02%) 0.60% (0.02%)
Customer Deposits

Active 199,052,223 199,052,223 (25,439,592)  173,612,631 1.48% 2.35% 0.03% 2.35% 0.03% 2.35% 0.03%
Inactive 2,200,669 2,200,669 (281,253)  1,919,416 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  9,341,260 8,273,693 (1,057,408)  7,216,285 0.06% 7.09% 0.00% 7.62% 0.00% 8.14% 0.01%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,908,164,218 2,575,804,564 (329,197,111) (294,969,334) 1,951,638,119 16.64%

Total 14,902,502,845 13,222,369,953 (1,689,866,555) 199,590,419 11,732,093,817 100.00%  6.02%  6.46%  6.90%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-PointSystem Per
Books

Retail Per
Books

Pro Rata
Adjustments

Specific
Adjustments

Adjusted
Retail

Cap
Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA SCHEDULE 5
FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS
Jul-18

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS*

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST (1,036,912,406)$   NET INCOME 736,009,192$
AFUDC - DEBT 26,876,003$   COMMON DIVIDENDS -
INCOME TAXES (89,704,904)   AFUDC (EQUITY) (48,647,324)

TOTAL (1,099,741,307)$   DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 616,271,925